
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
CHILD ADVOCATES OF NEVADA COUNTY RESOLUTION  
16-262 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-262, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved 

the renewal contract with Child Advocates of Nevada County for the provision of county-wide 
delivery of the Healthy Families America (HFA) model for home visiting services designed to 
help expectant and new parents get their children off to a healthy start; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend their Agreement to increase the Maximum Contract 
Price and revise Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments, to reflect the increase in the 
maximum price. 
 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services 
Contract by and between the County of Nevada and  Child Advocates of Nevada County,  
pertaining to the provision of Healthy Families America (HFA) home visiting program services as 
a component of the County’s implementation of the California Home Visiting Program (CHVP), 
to increase the Maximum Contract Price from $691,000 to $702,000 (an increase of $11,000) for 
the contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, be and hereby is approved, and that the 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on 
behalf of the County of Nevada.   

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589- 40114-492-3415/521525. 


